	Application	No. F 29970			FEES PAII) 4
Name ROUGH & READY LUMBER COMPANY		t No. R-1750		Date 5-10-55	Amount 15,00	Receipt No.
By - Lew F. Krauss Address Box 222	Certificate	e No. 22620				
Cave Junction, Oregon					D D Fine	
		ndex, Page No. 15-56.F		4/8/57	B. P. Fee \$1 Cert. Fee	112.03
	See -	= DAM FILE R-3	2		ES REFUN	
Date filed May 9, 1955	De	E DAM FILE X-2		Date	Amount .	Check No.
Priority May 9, 1955 for 28 acre feet & May 31, 1955 for 29.6 acre feet Action suspended until		ASSIG	NMENTS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Date	To Whom	Add	ress	Volu	ıme Page
Returned to applicant						
Date of approval September 22, 1955		,				
CONSTRUCTION		PFA	// ARKS			(
Date for beginning September 22, 1956	Rough and Rea	dy Mill Pond and the storage		Ready Cre	ek of 57.6	acre feet
Date for completion October 1, 1957 Extended to	SEP 24 19	56 CARD FOR A				
Date for application of water	**********************					nanghan orponykajajajajajajaj
Extended to					***************************************	
			***************************************		**************	
PROSECUTION OF WORK	*************************			*************	*********	
Form "A" filed				***************************************	****	
Form "B" filed 500 2971				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
Form "C" filed				W.R.	1.5.	
FINAL PROOF				sembled 5.2	8.85 E	2,
Blank mailed MAR 26 1957	OWNER	DOLLIN LIND A TEL	- En	eved.	50	1
Proof received	OWINE	KOHIF UPDATE	131	med	bv	
Date certificate issued			L.			
		State Print	ting Dept. 49368			

22620

Application No. R-29970

County

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Jose	E.C.	E	WE	
STA	APR	8 FM	1957	

			110	or or ripp	ropridion	or water	STATE	ENGINEE	R
1.	Name	Rough By Le	& Ready L	umber Co.	2. Addres	s Box 222,	Cave Jun	M. OREGON ction, Orego	n
3.	Sourc	e of supply	Rou	gh & Ready Cre	eek	***************************************		***************	
	Tribu	tary of	Wes	t Fork Illino	is Creek				
4.	Amou	of wat constru /to be a	er ection of ppropriat	.6 a.f. Rough & Ready ed under Appli	5. Priority Mill Pond & t ication No. 29	y date May 3	, 1955 for 1, 1955 for of water f No. 23609	r 29.6 a.f.	Creek
7.	Locati	ion of poir	dam et of divers	SW4NW4 & S	SEANW Sec. 8	Twp. 40	Range	8 W , W. M.	
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ven below corresposes, the place of	esponds to that for	ound in your p	ermit coveri	ing land to be	
T	ownship V	Range Villamette Merc	Section		Legal Subdivis	sion		No. Acres Actually Irrigated	
1	40 s	8 W	8	$S_{2}^{\frac{1}{2}} NW_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}$				Mill Pond	

Township	Township Range Section Willamette Meredian		Section	Legal Subdivision	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
40 s	8	W	8	$S_{2}^{1} NW_{4}^{1}$	Mill Pond
			2 7 94		

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have	re hereunto set n	ny hand this	Lith day o	f April
111 11111111111111111111111111111111111		C IICI GUILLO DOT II			

19. 57

Rough and Ready Lumber Company

By: Jes 7. Mount



Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Curre	ent Landowner Inform	nation				
Name	Michael A. Griggs	Jr Junior Bear	Proper	ty Ma	nagemen	+ LLC
Maili	ng Address: 475 East	San Francisco Ave.)	7	
	Willits		te: CA		Zip: 954	90
		Work: 707-459-35	76	Other: C	ell 707-354	-6796
Prope	erty Description					
Count	y: Josephine	Township: 40 S	Range: _	08 W	Section:	8
Taxlo	t Number(s): 2700					
Street	Address of water right	property: 30365 Redwood	Highway,	Cave June	ction, OR 9	7526
Water	Right Information: Ap	plication: R _ 29970 Pe	ermit: R _ 1	750 C	ertificate #:	22620
a map	showing the portion of		,	er? Yes X	No	_ If No, include
Name	of individual completi	ng this form Andrew Hosfo	ord	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Phone: 707	-354-1218
	ture of requestor:	X			Date: <u>01 - a</u>	27-2018
	•	inge names on certificates. Th		-		uture reference

RECEIVED

WR



Ownership Update For Certificated Rights Only

NO FEES ARE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT THIS FORM

NOTICE: A certificate of water right typically stays with the land. In order to track water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the Department. To update multiple rights, a separate form is required for each right.

If you have any questions about this form, please contact your local watermaster, or call the Water Resources Department at (503) 986-0900.

This form is not for Applications, Permits, Transfers, Groundwater Registrations, or Limited Licenses. To notify the Department of changes in ownership to these types of authorizations, an Assignment is required.

Current Landowner Info			
Name: Michael A. Grig	gs, Jr Junior Bear Property	Management LLC	
Mailing Address: 475 Ea	st San Francisco Ave.		
	State:	CA	Zip: 95490
Phone (Home):	Work: 707-459-3576	Other:	Cell 707-354-6796
Property Description			
County: Josephine	Township: 40 S	Range: 08 W	Section: 8
Taxlot Number(s): 2700			
Street Address of water rig	ght property: 30365 Redwood H	ighway, Cave Ju	inction, OR 97526
Water Right Information:	Application: R _ 29970 Perm	nit: R - 1750	Certificate #: 22620
Are all the lands associate a map showing the portion	d with this water right owned by the of the right involved:	e requester? Yes X	No If No, include
Name of individual compl	eting this form: Andrew Hosford	<u> </u>	Phone: 707-354-1218
Signature of requestor:	MO		Date: 6/27/2018
The Department does not o	change names on certificates. This	form will be placed	l in the file for future reference

RECEIVED

only. The Department does not provide acknowledgement that this form has been received.



Application No. R-29970

	** **	45
Commen	Josephine	
County		

Proof of Appropriation of Water

3. Source Tribut 4. Amou 6. Use 150 b 7. Locati 8. The d	tary of	wigh & Mest Formand for the land gi	teady Creek Ready Creek ** Trlinois Creek 5. Priority dateMax Sugh & Ready Mill Pond & the stora ther Application No. 29971, Permit Poir SW4NW4 & SE4NW5ec 8 (Legal Subdivision) Twp. (Legal Subdivision) Twp. Typoses, the place of use.	y 9, 1955 for 28 a.f. y 31, 1955 for 29.6 a.f. ge of water from R. & R. Creel No. 23609 for log pend.
Township	Range	Section	Legal Subdivision	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
405	8w	8	3½ NW ¹ /4	Nill Pond
and that	the facts ther	ein state	d foregoing proof of appropriation of water l are true. F, I have hereunto set my hand this	

No Spillway at N.E. Cornor, Spillway at N.W. Cornoradequate.
No seeps in pond.

albert my Petaba Engineer, 2/6/57

to urrange interior i know become so or hand

Printing the finite therein onled are finite

Thay send the above and to regular probe of appropriation of waters, amon the

The description of rand given by we correspond to the first of the form of the first of the firs

the secretary about the second section of the second of th

Imbetery of contract to the state of the sta

Source or surgery from the Strategy of the Strategy and

Annue of the state of the state

Proof of Appropriation of Water

Application Age and age

COURTER

T.6. Dil Mo

February 26, 1964

Mr. R. L. Templin, Jr. County Engineer Department of Roads Room 120, Courthouse Grants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Templins

The plane for the Rough and Ready Log Fonds have been examined and are being returned to you for additional information on two items.

- There appears to be an error in the capacity curve. My computations would indicate a capacity of just over 100 acre feet for all ponds.
- 2. Would you indicate by note or sketch, the location and type of control on valve of the 18" C.H.P. outlet pipe.

Aside from these two points, the plans appear to adequately represent the existing structures and the changes you propose.

The reservoir application is being returned so that data agreeing with your plans can be shown on the application. It appears that the original application did not make proper allowance for borrow from the interior of the log pends. Therefore, this application should cover the increased storage. The increased storage is considered to be in all four pends. Changes should be made in the following items of the application:

- Item 5: The capacity shown should be the difference between the existing capacity and 57.6 acre feet for which a right exists. A notation should be entered in the remarks indicating that the 57.6 acre feet is covered by certificate number 22620.
- Item 5: Should be amended to include Sale May to include two western ponds.
- Item 6: Location should be amended as above. Maximum height appears to be about 16 feet at northeast corner of old

pond. Lengths of dike would be total lengths of ald and new dikes. Top width should be minimum proposed top width. Upstream slope appears to be steeper than 5:1. Height of dam above water line should be minimum that will exist at any point where pond is contained by dike.

Item 8: Should show location and dimensions of the proposed new concrete wasteway.

Item 9: Should describe the 18" C.M.F. outlet pipe.

Item 10: The total surface area, maximum depth and mean depth should be shown here.

The application has been endorsed so that in order to retain its priority, it should be returned to this office on or before April 27, 1964.

Very truly yours,

CHEIS L. WHEELER State Engineer

Jerry W. Eggleston, Engineer

Jungb Inclosure

Attorney at Law
F. O. Box 234
Cave Junction, Oregon

December 15, 1963

For Richard Templin County Engineer County Courthouse Grants Fase, Gregon

Door Mr. Templin:

Mr. Cushing has told me that you are the engineer preparing the plans for the Rough and Ready Lumber Company log pend mear Cave Junction. I inspected the log pend on December 9, 1965, but was not able to talk with you about it before I left Grants Pass on December 10. Mr. Petska will probably be in Grants Pass during the latter part of mext week and will be happy to meet with you to discuss any questions you may have about our requirements for these plans.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER State Engineer

By

Jerry W. Eggleston, Engineer

Justingb
CC: Laurence A. Cushing
Attorney at Law
P. O. Box 25A
Cave Junction, Oregon

MEMORANDUM OF INSPECTION Rough and Ready Lumber Company Log Pond

With Robert Steimer this log pond was inspected on December 9, 1963.

pushing material from below the downstream toe up ento the dam. The material consists of sand, silt and boulders. There was very little seepage noted at the toe although the pond has evidently been full for some time. The maximum height of the dam is 16% feet with a crest width of approximately six feet minimum. At the northeast corner of the pond is an 18-inch corrugated metal pipe outlet and near the northwest corner there is a wood flume overflow across the crest with a bottom width of 21 inches and a depth of 11% inches. Along the west side the pend has been formed entirely by excavation. At the present time little damage would be done by a breach of the dike since the water would have to spread over a large area before reaching any structures.

By Jerry W. Eggleston, Engineer March 26, 1963

Laurence A. Cushing Attorney at Law P.O. Box 23h Cave Junction, Oregon

Dear Mr. Cushing:

This will acknowledge your letter of March 25, 1963 submitting an application in the names of Lew F. Krauss, Helen C. Krauss, Fred R. Krauss, Lewis N. Krauss and John P. Krauss, for a permit covering the construction of the Rough and Ready Mill Pond and the storage of 60 acre feet of water therein from the Illinois River for log storage, a small dam description and a print of a map.

The application has not been filed as the State Engineer is required by law to collect a \$10 examination fee before an application for permit to appropriate water for any purpose may be filed.

I am not sure that I understand the purposes for the submission of this application. Our records indicate that a right for the construction of a mill pond and the storage of 57.6 acre feet of water therein from Rough and Ready Creek was established in the name of Rough and Ready Lumber Co. and evidenced by Water Right Certificate numbered 22620. It appears to be the exact same log pond as that described in your application. Another certificate, number 22621, evidences a right to appropriate 0.5 cubic foot of water per second from Rough and Ready Creek to maintain the log pond evidenced by certificate numbered 22620. The point at which the water is diverted from the creek agrees with the information shown in Item 6 of your application.

If the new application is for permit to construct additional log ponds, this should be clearly stated and the information submitted limited to the new construction. The information in Item 6 should specify the location of the structure which forms the impoundment or reservoir and should not indicate the location of a diversion from the stream for the filling of the reservoir unless that point represents the axis of the dam forming the storage reservoir.

We are returning the application and submitted data.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER State Engineer

By

Walter N. Perry, Assistant

WNP/gcc

Enc: Application

Small Dam Description

Print of a Map

BANK BUILDING

LAURENCE A. CUSHING ATTORNEY AT LAW

CAVE JUNCTION, DREGON

March 25, 1963



State of Oregon State Engineer Office Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing herewith the application for a reservoir permit, and it has been very difficult for us to give the exact information desired, because there is both a small diversion dam in Rough & Ready Creek, but the main reservoir which we feel is referred to most of the time is the log pond itself.

Attached to the application is a thermofax copy showing the approximate location of the new log pond, and it is important to note that this is merely one of a system of log storage ponds, and that the water flows from one pond into another. Therefore, the information concerning spillways, etc., is somewhat simplified in that there is merely an opening so that the water can flow freely from one pond to another.

Please advise if there is further information desired or needed before this permit can be issued.

Very truly yours,

LAURENCE A. CUSHING

Attorney at Law

LAC:rs encl.

April 9, 1957

Rough and Ready Lumber Co. By Lew F. Krauss Box 222 Cave Junction, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of the signed final proof forms in connection with your Permit Nos. R-1750 and 23609 and \$1 certificate recording fee for which our receipt No. 11203 is enclosed.

Please be advised that there is a \$1 certificate recording fee for each permit, and if you will now submit the recording fee for Permit No. 23609 further action will be taken toward the issuance of the desired certificates.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By Trevor Jones, Assistant

ld enc. receipt

March 26, 1957

Rough & Ready Lumber Co. By Lew F. Krauss Bex 222 Cave Junction, Oregon

Gentlemen: We are enclosing herewith for completion, final proof in connection with the incomplete water right represented by your Permit No. 23609 granting a right to the use of 0.5 cfs of the waters of Rough & Ready mill pond and Rough & Ready Creek, and Permit No. R-1750 for 57.6 a.f. from Rough & Ready Creek for storage of water and mill pond.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an inspection and survey of your project made by a representative of this department, defines the extent to which your water right has been completed within the terms of your Permit. The proof should be dated and signed by you on the second sheet under the Affidavit of Appropriator and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and accompanied by the statutory fee of \$1, a Certificate of Water Right will be issued confirming the rights thereunder and, after being recorded in the records of Josephine County, will be forwarded to you.

In the interest of economy and due to the fact that your completed project was examined by a representative of this department, it is not necessary that your signature be made before a Notary Public, nor that the signatures of witnesses be affixed to the proof.

Yours very truly,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

Form 117

ab

Enclosure

P. S. \$1.00 for each Permit

January 14, 1957

Rough and Ready Lumber Co. Cave Junction Oregon

Attention: Lew F. Erauss, Partner

Gentlemen:

Our field crews normally make final proof surveys during the summer months and prepare the maps and reports during the winter, however since your permits describe only a log pend we will make an attempt to have an inspection made by the engineer in charge of hydraulic structures. He tentatively plans on being in your area during the latter part of this month or the first part of February and he will contact someone at the mill office prior to making the inspection.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:ld

October 1, 1956

Box 222
Cave Junction, Oregon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the effect that complete application of water has been made under Permit No. 23609 & R-1750.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date. After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In the case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

Teirs a Stanley

LEVIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

Form 128

Rough and Ready Lumber Company Box 222 Cave Junction, Oregon

Gentlemen:

R-29970, Permit No. R-1750, and

Application No. 29971, Permit No. 23609, together with blueprint.

Mr. Tom R. Pearce Watermaster, District No. 16 Court House Crants Pass, Oregon

Dear Mr. Pearce:

This will acknowledge receipt of an application in the name of the Rough and Ready Lumber Company for a permit to construct Rough and Ready Hill Pond and store 28 acre feet of water therein and an application for a permit to appropriate 1.0 second foot of water from Rough and Ready Creek and mill pond for log pond, map and print to accompany the applications, data sheet and check in the amount of \$35, for which our receipts No. 3772 and 3773 are enclosed. The applications have been examined, and given file Nos. R-29970 and 29971.

Pursuant to the request in your letter of May 24, the applications are enclosed herewith, endorsed so that in order to retain their dates of priority they must be returned to this office on or before June 27, 1955.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By Robert D. Best, Assistant

RDB:bc

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

MMUNICATIONS TO
CE, ENGINEER
HOUSE
ASS, OREGON
WATER DISTRICT No. 16
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

May 24, 1955

Mr. Louder A. Stanley.

Mr.Lewis A. Stanley
State Engineer
303 State Office Building
Salem, Oregon

Re: Application for Permit to
Appropriate Water and to
Construct Reservoir
Rough & Ready Lumber Co.

SALEM, GREGON

Dear Mr. Stanley:

In regard to the application for permit to appropriate water and application for permit to construct reservoir in the name of Rough & Ready Lbr. Co., by Lew F. Krauss, mailed to you on May 5, we have not received reply.

Mr. Krauss phoned me that the State Engineer had made inspection of the proposed reservoir and recommended that maps and drawings be made to accompany the reservoir application.

Mr. Krauss requested that I make these maps. I will be pleased if you will return the application forms to me so that I may make some corrections.

Very truly yours,

Tom R. Pearce

Watermaster, District No. 16

TRP:rm



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

STATE OF OREGON

OFFICE OF
WATER DISTRICT NO. 16
GRANTS PASS, OREGON

May 5, 1955

WATER DISTRIBUTION HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS SNOW SURVEYS

STATE ENGINEER

SALEM, OREGON

Mr. Lewis A. Stanley State Engineer 303 State Office Building Salem, Oregon

Re: Application for Permit to
Appropriate Water and
Application for Permit to
Construct Reservoir.
Rough & Ready Lbr. Co.

Dear Mr. Stanley:

Enclosed is application for permit to appropriate water and application for permit to construct a reservoir in the name of Rough & Ready Lbr. Co., by Lew F. Krauss.

Please find enclosed my check for \$35.00 for filing fees.

Very truly yours,

Tom R. Pearce

Watermaster, District No. 16

TRP:rm

Enclosures

DATE	DESCRIPTION	GROSS AMOUNT	CASH DISCOUNT	NET AMOUNT
	Certificate of Water Right		fee	\$ 1.00

ING ALIACHED CHECK IS IN FAIRERY OF ITEMS LISTED BELOW, PLEASE DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING.